## **RESOLUTION 03-03**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, DESIGNATING THE LOCATIONS OF WHERE ALL NOTICES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA WILL BE POSTED

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, as follows:

THAT pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, the Maricopa City Council hereby states that all notices of the meetings of the City Council and all boards and commissions of the City and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted at the Maricopa Post Office located at 44920 Hathaway Road, Maricopa, Arizona, and Maricopa High School located at 45012 W. Honeycutt Avenue, Maricopa, Arizona. Both locations are open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except legal holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 4th day of November, 2003.

APPROVED this 4th day of November, 2003.

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Atterney